:H \$40.00 31276

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485217

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| PSN Acquisition, LLC | | 11/21/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PSN Components, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 10 S. Wacker, Suite 3300 | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60606 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3127634 | PSNI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: kristimurray@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina Rideout, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 129191-0001 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sabrina J. Rideout |
| SIGNATURE: | /Sabrina J. Rideout/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/08/2018 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name - PSN ACQUISITION LLC to PSN COMPONENTS LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name - PSN ACQUISITION LLC to PSN COMPONENTS LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0464

900461515

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PSN ACQUISITION, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PSN ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "PSN
COMPONENTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY
OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 4:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

6600565 8100 SR# 20185952342

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Various in market, forcement of from

Authentication: 203168178

Date: 08-01-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0465

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:09 PM 11/21/2017
FILED 04:09 PM 11/21/2017
SR 20177199131 - File Number 6600565

TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PSN ACQUISITION, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is PSN Acquisition, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company which was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 1, 2017 is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is PSN Components, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation this <u>21st</u> day of November, 2017.

PSN ACQUISITION, LLC

Name: Ricky J. McClure

Title: President

137603784.1

RECORDED: 08/08/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006407 FRAME: 0466